SPECIFICATION SHEET
Description Product Series
Dec. 2016
Page 1 of 2
195 Industrial Blvd.
Rincon, GA 31326 USAArdry Group Phone: (912) 754-2474
24kV 250A Deadbreak Connector 2DBE1E

Code
Table H
Ordering Example:
The catalog number for a 24kV, 250A deadbreak connector with test point
for a 95 mm2 aluminum conductor cable with an insulation diameter of
24.6 mm (0.97") is 2DBE1EHW2B09.  The catalog number for the same
deadbreak connector with an all-copper crimp connector (for use on copper
conductor only) would be 2DBE1EHW2C09.
A CableMate 2DBE1EHW2B09 deadbreak connector kit contains the
following:
Description Catalog Number
1 – Deadbreak connector housing 2DBE1EH2
1 – Bi-metal crimp connector LACB09
1 – Probe 2DBEPR
1 – Probe wrench 2DBEWR
1 – Silicone Lubricant packet SLG
1 – Installation instruction
1 – Crimp chart
Table R
IEC
STR COMP mm2 Bi-Metal Cu
3 2 25 LACB04 LACC04
2 1 35 LACB05 LACC05
1 1/0 38/50 LACB06 LACC06
1/0 2/0 60 LACB07 LACC07
2/0 3/0 70 LACB08 LACC08
3/0 4/0 95 LACB09 LACC09
4/0 250 120 LACB10 LACC10
AWG/MCM Catalog Number
Replacement Crimp Connector
2DBE1E housing with test point
Product Series:
2DBE1E